



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JUAN ORTIZ,)
)
 Defendant Below-) No. 650, 2015
 Appellant,)
 v.)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below-)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR KENT COUNTY

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

John Williams (#365)
Deputy Attorney General
Department of Justice
102 West Water Street
Dover, DE 19904-6750
(302) 739-4211 (ext. 3285)
JohnR.Williams@State.de.us

DATE: August 11, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	
I. TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE IN PRESENTING AN EXTREME EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE (EED) DEFENSE.....	7
II. THE DEFENDANT WAS CORRECTLY RESENTENCED	28
CONCLUSION	33

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<i>Burrell v. State</i> , 953 A.2d (Del. 2008)	28
<i>Chinski v. State</i> , 2002 WL 1924786 (Del. Aug. 14, 2002).....	13
<i>Clay v. State</i> , 2017 WL 2391823 (Del. June 1, 2017)	28
<i>Cruz v. State</i> , 12 A.3d 1132 (Del. 2011)	13,15,16,24
<i>Debernard v. Reed</i> , 277 A.2d 684 (Del. 1971)	15
<i>Harper v. State</i> , 121 A.3d 24 (Del. 2015)	28
<i>Hurst v. Florida</i> , 136 S. Ct. 616 (2016)	30
<i>Longoria v. State</i> , 168 A.2d 695 (Del. 1961)	16
<i>Ortiz v. State</i> , 869 A.2d 285 (Del. 2005).....	6,7,9,20-22
<i>Ortiz v. State</i> , Del. Super., ID No. 0107004046A, Vaughn, J. (Oct. 28, 2015)	20
<i>Ploof v. State</i> , 75 A.3d 811 (Del. 2013)	7
<i>Powell v. State</i> , 153 A.3d 69 (Del. 2016).....	28,30
<i>Purnell v. State</i> , 106 A.3d 337 (Del. 2014)	7
<i>Rauf v. State</i> , 145 A.3d 430 (Del. 2016)	28-30
<i>State v. Magner</i> , 732 A.2d 234 (Del. Super. 1997).....	14-16
<i>State v. Moyer</i> , 387 A.2d 194 (Del. 1978)	13

<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , Del. Super. ID No. 0107004046, Vaughn, P.J. (Jan. 15, 2013).....	8-11
<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , 2003 WL 22383294 (Del. Super. Sept. 26, 2003).....	10
<i>State v. Reyes</i> , 155 A.3d 331 (Del. 2017).....	7
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 2010 WL 1493122 (Del. Super. Apr. 8, 2010).....	21
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	11,22
<i>Watson v. State</i> , 892 A.2d 366 (Del. 2005).....	31
<i>Wehde v. State</i> , 2015 WL 5276752 (Del. Sept. 9, 2015).....	31
<i>Wheat v. State</i> , 527 A.2d 269 (Del. 1987).....	14

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

11 Del. C. § 303(c).....	9
11 Del. C. § 632(3).....	9
11 Del. C. § 636(b).....	30
11 Del. C. § 641.....	7,13,22
11 Del. C. § 4201(c).....	32
11 Del. C. § 4205.....	1,2,28
11 Del. C. § 4205(b)(1).....	2,30,32
11 Del. C. § 4209.....	30
11 Del. C. § 4209(a).....	2,28-31

11 Del. C. § 4214(a)	2,19,29,31,32
F.R.E. 704(b).....	14,15
U.S. Constitution Sixth Amendment.....	30

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS

Appellee, the State of Delaware, generally adopts the Nature and Stage of the Proceedings as contained in Appellant Juan Ortiz's June 20, 2017 Corrected Opening Brief. This is the State's Answering Brief in opposition to Ortiz's appeal from the two Superior Court decisions of January 15, 2013 and November 4, 2015 denying post-conviction relief and the Superior Court decision of February 15, 2017 denying a motion for resentencing as a Class A felon pursuant to 11 Del. C. § 4205.
